License Fees

Additional Info

2025 Fees

Wisconsin

Municpial

Statutes

Code

Class A Beer $ 100.00 125.25(4) 16.04
Class "A" Cider Only No Charge
Class A Liquor $ 300.00 125.51(2)(d)
Class B Beer $ 100.00 125.26(4) 16.04
Class B Liquor $ 300.00 125.51(3)(e)
Class C Wine $ 100.00 125.51(3m)(e ) 16.04
Class B Liquor-Reserve $ 10000.00
Picnic License "Class B" Beer & Wine Coolers $10.00 125.26(6) 16.04
Picnic License "Class B" Wine $10.00 125.51(10)
Picnic License "Class B" Combination $10.00
Provisional Liquor License Non-Refundable $ 15.00 16.04
Operators - New To Expire June 30th Annually $20.00 16.04
Operators - Renewal Annual (July 1-June 30) $20.00 16.04
Temporary Operator 30 Days $15.00 16.04
Operator-Duplicate $15.00 16.04
Cigarette License $ 100.00 16.05
Mobile Home Park- Maximum $ 100.00 16.03
Mobile Home Park-Minimum $ 25.00 16.03

-Annual License Fee $ 25.00
Mobile Home Park-Per Lot (min $25) $2.00 16.03
New Park Per Space $ 25.00 66.0435
Pawnbroker's License 16.08
Secondhand Article Dealer's License 16.08
Mall
Direct Seller 90 Days $ 50.00 16.01

Annual $ 100.00
Food Trucks - if not on Personal Property 90 Days $ 50.00
Annual $ 100.00

Sales on Streets and Sidewalks $ 25.00 16.06




Large Assembly $100.00 16.02
Temporary Storage Fee 30 days $5.00 17.03
Flea Market $ 165.00 16.08
Jewelry Dealer $ 30.00 16.08
Adult-Oriented Establishments $ 300.00 16.09
Adult-Oriented Establishments, Employee's Per employee $ 50.00

Change of name w/in 30 days of effective name ch $10.00

Building and Zoning Permit Fees

Additional Info

2025 Fees

Wisconsin
Statutes

Municpial
Code

Building Permit Fee-Base (New residential and $ 100.00 22A.06
commercial including decks, garages, plus

mechanicals

Fee per $1,000 of Value $3.00 22A.06
Plumbing $ 105.00 13.05
Electrical $ 125.00 13.04
HVAC $ 105.00

Additions: Rooms 22A.06

Enclosed Porch

Residential Additions

$0.25 per sq ft (Min.
Fee $100) +
Mechanical Costs

Decks (<48 sq ft)

$0.58 per sq ft (Min.
Fee $50) +
Mechanical Costs

Sheds/Accessory Building (<120 sq
ft)

$55.00 + Mechanical
Costs

Detached garage/sheds/accessory
buildings (>120 sq ft)

$0.17 per sq ft (Min.
Fee $165) +
Mechanical Costs

New fireplace

$ 50.00




Residential Remodeling Per $1,000 value plus $75 min $ 3.00 22A.06
mechanicals
Commercial Remodeling Per $1,000 of value plus [$150 min $ 3.00
mechanicals
Driveway Permit Application Fee $ 37.00 5.03
Residential Early Start Fee $ 150.00
Commercial Early Start Fee $ 150.00
Residential Erosion Control Fee New Home $95.00
Residential Additions Erosion Control $ 60.00
Commercial Erosion Control $175 for 1st acre $60

per additional acre
DSPS Seal Actual Cost 13.03
Late Penalty Fee Double permit fee 13.03
Conditional Use Permit ($150 Publication, $150 Meeting) $ 450.00 19.05
Demolition Permit $ 66.00
Fence Permit $ 110.00
Preliminary Plat Map Review $ 150.00 20.05
Final Plat Review $ 150.00 20.15
CSM Review $ 100.00 20.10
Reapplication Fee $ 25.00
Inspection Fee Actual Cost
Public Site Fee Per dwelling unit $ 100.00 20.16
Engineering Fee Actual Cost
Administrative Fee Actual Cost




Planned Unit Development (PUD) 19.11
Replat Parcel $ 75.00 19.15
Rezoning ($150 Publication, $150 Meeting) $ 450.00

Sign Permit $125.00

Solar Energy $ 150.00 19.21
Zoning Permit-Up to $10,000 $ 50.00 19.04
Additional $1,000 value $ 3.00

Maximim Fee $ 75.00

Variance Application $ 600.00

Cemetery Fees

Additional Info

2025 Fees

Wisconsin

Municpial

Statutes

Code

Lot Sales Original: 1st & 2nd Addition; Howell: |$ 500.00 8.05

Lot Sales Third Addition $ 1000.00 8.05

Burial Monday-Friday (8 am - 3 pm) Actual Cost 9.04
Weekends/Holidays/After Hours Actual Cost 8.04
Add Heater Actual Cost

Cremation Burial Monday-Friday (8 am - 3 pm) Actual Cost 8.04
Weekends/Holidays/After Hours Actual Cost 8.04
Add Heater Actual Cost

Infant Monday-Friday (8 am - 3 pm) Actual Cost 8.04
Weekends/Holidays/After Hours Actual Cost 8.04




Add Heater $ 100.00
Disinterment Actual Cost 8.04
Interment $35 Minimum Actual Cost 8.04
Deed Transfer $40.00
Deed Replacement $ 40.00

Refund for lot purchases

Actual Cost Paid for Lot less
Replacement Deed Fee

Actual Cost Paid for
Lot less Replacement

Deed Fee
Memorial Location Placement $ 150.00
Lot Placement $150.00

. o Wisconsin Municpial
Garbage and Recycling Fees Additional Info 2025 Fees Statutes Code
Residential Monthly $ 15.50 12.02
Commercial Monthly $15.50 12.02

Administrative Fee

Additional Info

2025 Fees

Wisconsin

Municpial

Statutes

Code

Printed or Copied Page- Per Page Black & White $0.25
Color $0.50
FAX-per page $1.00
Title Company request for info Per Property $25.00
Title Company request for info - RUSH (less than |Per Property $ 75.00

24 hours)

Records Request

$40 per hour

Temporary Storage

Pet License and Pick Up Fees

30 day Maximum

Additional Info

$ 21.00

2025 Fees

Wisconsin
Statutes

Municpial
Code

Animal Pick up Fee $ 35.00 18.03
Animal Pound Fee Per Day $20.00 18.03
Cat/Dog - Spayed/Neutered Annual $5.00 174.05 18.03
Cat/Dog - Unspayed/Unneutered Annual $10.00 174.05 18.03
Cat/Dog - Late Fee after March 31st $5.00 18.03




Park Use Fees Additional Info 2025 Fees Wisconsin Municpial
Statutes Code
RV Parking Per night $20.00
Shelter Use Non-local or for profit $25.00

Police

Additional Info

2025 Fees

Wisconsin
Statutes

Municpial
Code

Copies/Fax/Electronic

(see Administrative
Fees)

Chapter 10.10(2)

Location Fees/ Records Request Actual Cost Chapter 10.10(2)

Parking Tickets First 7 days $10.00 Chapter 10.10(2)
8-21 days $ 20.00 Chapter 10.10(2)
Over 21 days $40.00 Chapter 10.10(2)

Record Requests/Location Requests Per Hour $ 33.09 Chapter 10.10(2)

First Offense $20.00 17.10, 25.04

Second Offense $ 50.00 17.10, 25.04

Public Works

Additional Info

2025 Fees

Wisconsin
Statutes

Municpial
Code

Street & Evacuation Application Fee Deposit $250.00 5.01
Curb & Gutter Application Fee $35 plus Actual Cost 5.03
Sidewalk Permit Application Fee $35 plus Actual Cost 5.03
Dumpster Permit- (21 Day) On Street or in Public Right-of-Way |$ 25.00 5.06
Dumpster Permit Renewal- (+21 Day) On Street or in Public Right-of-Way |$ 10.00 5.06

Recreation Fees

Additional Info

2025 Fees

Wisconsin

Municpial

Memorial Building Auditorium

Statutes

Code

Local Resident (City of Fennimore)

No charge




Non-resident or Commercial

$ 25.00

Institutional

No charge

Organizations that charge a fee

$50 per team, $150 maximum

Ball Diamond/Concession Stand

Local Resident (City of Fennimore)

No charge

Non-Resident, for profit, or fundraiser

$25 per sports season

League and/or Tournament Fees

$50 per team, $150 maximum

Concession Stand

$ 25.00

Equipment

Tables-Commercial - Resident Per Day, Each Not Allowed
Tables-Commercial - Non-Resident Per Day, Each Not Allowed
Chairs-Resident Per Day, Each Not Allowed
Chairs-Non-Resident Per Day, Each Not Allowed

Additional Info

2025 Fees

Wisconsin

Municpial

Statutes

Code

Daycare Providers/ Babysitters Taxpayer $10.00
Non-Taxpayer $10.00
Family Pass- Annual Taxpayer $ 100.00
Non-Taxpayer $125.00
Senior Citizen- Annual Taxpayer $ 30.00
Non-Taxpayer $40.00
Individual Pass- Annual Taxpayer $40.00
Non-Taxpayer $50.00
Daily Pass- Individual $4.00
Daily Pass- Senior Citizen $3.00
Value Pass (10) $ 25.00
Swimming Lessons- Private per Child 5- One half Hour sessions $50.00
Pool Parties per hour $ 100.00

Street, Alleys and Sidewalks

Additional Info

2025 Fees

Wisconsin
Statutes

Municpial
Code

Street Openings

$ 250.00

5.01 (2)




Street Closing with barricades Waivable-Form $ 50.00

Curb and Gutter Obstructions Fillable Form 5.02 (9)
Driveways Fillable Form $ 35.00 5.03
Sidewalk Damage Fillable Form 66.165 5.04
Dumpster Placement Fee Fillable Form $ 25.00 5.06
Extension Fee Permit $10.00 5.06
Tree Removal Fillable Form 66.60

Memorial Building-Office Rent Additional Info 2025 Fees Wisconsin Municpial
Statutes Code
Sewer Annually $ 3500.00
Water Annually $ 3500.00
Electric Annually $ 3500.00
Diesel Plant- Land Rent Annually $ 800.00

Utility Fees

Additional Info

2025 Fees

Wisconsin

Municpial

Statutes

Code

Septage Disposal Application 7.03
Unit Price -Septic Per 1,000 Gallon $ 50.00 7.03.1
Unit Price -Holding Per 1,000 Gallon $25.00 7.03.1
Administrative Charge Per Load Annual Fee $100.00 7.03 (e.iii)
RV Dumping Stations $ 10.00 7.03
Connection Charge 7.03
Residential - Single Family $ 500.00

Residential - Multi Family $ 250.00

Churches $ 400.00

Commercial & Industrial $ 500.00

Motels & Laundromats $ 600.00

Schools

Sewer Service Charges

5/8" or 3/4" Water Meter Size $27.00

1" Water Meter Size $67.50

1 1/4" Water Meter Size $94.50

1 1/2" Water Meter Size

$ 135.00




2" Water Meter Size

$ 216.00

3" Water Meter Size $ 405.00
4" Water Meter Size $675.00
Volume Charge Per 1000 Gallons $8.50




